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Participating countries:
Liceul Teoretic ,,Salamon Ernő”, ROMANIA -Coordinator
Zespol Szkol Nr 1 w Przysietnicy, POLAND
Agrupamento de Escolas do Viso – Porto, PORTUGAL
Skofijska gimnazija Vipava, SLOVENIA

SUNDAY 1st December

Arrival and accomodation at hotel Astoria      around 5 p.m. ( SLOVENIA)
in the afternoon( POLAND)
around 10 p.m.( PORTUGAL)

The families pick up the children in front of the hotel Astoria.
Teachers meet for dinner if any restaurant still serving food around 10.30 pm./ or at your choice
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Students will work in international groups!

Day Hour Activity Location
Sunday
1st December *Arrival day*

Monday
2nd

December

8.30
9.00-10.00
10.00-10.30
10.30-11.00
11.00-13.00
13.00-13.30

Meeting at school
Welcoming speeches/short artistic moment
Coffee break
Icebreaker -getting to know each other
Presentations of schools  +”Personal problems” videos
Lunch

Festivity Hall



13.30-14.30
14.45-16.00
16.00-16.30
16.30-17.00

17.00

Town tour- Town Hall
Robotics
Coffee break
School tour( museum and laboratories)
Barbecue Dinner in the wood-teachers
Bowling -students

Canteen “Salomon
Erno” HS
Room 5

Slager center

Tuesday

3rd December

8.30
9.00-10.30
10.30-10.45
10.45-12.15
12.15-13.00
13.00-13.30
13.30-15.00
15.00-16.00
16.00-16.15
16.15-17.15
17.15-17.30

19.00

Meeting at school
CLIL lesson Biology
Coffee Break
CLIL lesson English Literature
Entertaining Maths games
Lunch
City race with Maths tasks
STEAM activity at Biology-workshop
Coffee Break
STEAM activity at English-workshop
Fill in self-assessment grids

Traditional Romanian dinner-  teachers

Festivity Hall
Room 111
Festivity Hall
English lab
Room 111
Canteen

Room 111
Festivity Hall
English lab

Basa Inn-Borzont

Wednesday
44h December

7.00-19.00

14.00

19.00

Cultural trip  Bran ( Dracula castle and Brasov -
Cable car, Black Church, Christmas Fair)
Lunch

Dinner (teachers)

Leaving from
school parking
Casa Avram Iancu

Astoria Hotel

Thursday
5th December

8.30
9.00-10.00
10.00-10.15
10.15-13.00

13.00-13.30
13.30-15.30

15.30-16.00
16.00- 19.00

19.00

Meeting at school
Maths lesson
Coffee break
Preparing the film of the trip-students
Plan and analysis of  the activities- discussing and
interpreting the initial questionnaires- meeting of the
coordinators and teachers
Lunch
Art workshop-- making Christmas decorations from
recycled materials and from other materials
Coffee break
Fireworks- Saint Nicholas is coming to town,
concerts,book stands, Artistic programme

Dinner teachers

Festivity Hall
room 111

room 5
Headmaster’s office

Canteen
room 111

Town centre and
Cultural House

Astoria Hotel



Friday
6th  December

8.30
9.00-10.30
10.30-10.45
10.45-13.00

10.45-13.00

13.00-13.30
13.30-17.00
13.30-15.00

17.00- 19.00

19.00- 21.00

Meeting at school
Film presentation-the trip with Maths
Coffee break
Logical Maths games/ Sport games- at students’choice

Planing  future meetings, feedback, Youthpass and
certificates-teachers
Lunch
Free-time for students
Finishing  the documents-teachers

Certificates awarding, the summary movie of the
week, school band show, international dinner,
international dances -teachers, students, parents

Farewell party(students)

Festivity Hall
Festivity hall

room 111/ Sports
hall

Headmaster’s office
Canteen

Headmaster’s office

Festivity Hall

room 110

Saturday
7th  December 00.00-00.00 *Depature day*

Headmaster,                                                                                                                   Project  Coordinator
Teacher, Lakatos Mihail                                                                                                Teacher, Țepeș Iuliana


